stage 3), resulting in a q-o-q decrease of 49 million euros. This decrease is the result of 58 million decrease due to the improvement
of the forward-looking macroeconomic assumptions which is partly offset by 9 million charges following stage 1 and stage 2 PD
migrations.

The total Covid-19 management overlay in the books at the end of March 2021 amounts to 695 million euros, of which 672 million
euros was accounted for in 2020 and 23 million euros booked in 1Q 2021. Similar to previous quarters, the management overlay
is presented as stage 2 when it concerns the existing performing portfolio and stage 3 when it concerns the existing non-performing
portfolio. Additional impairments due to Covid-19 on individually assessed stage 3 loans are already reflected in the specific
allowance of the exposure (hence already included in P&L impairments) and thus not included in the management overlay.

The total collective Covid-19 ECL of 757 million euros at the end of March 2021 consists of 2% stage 1, 89% stage 2 and 9%
stage 3 impairments.

COVID-19 ECL per country – per scenario:

COVID-19 ECL sector* driven – per scenario:

*The above mentioned sector-effect reflects the fact that some sectors will be more heavily affected than others.
 For more information on this, we refer to the 2020 annual report. There were no changes to the sector risk classification in 1Q 2021.

Including the collective Covid-19 ECL, the Credit Cost Ratio amounted to -0.17% in 1Q 2021.

1Q21
Optimistic Base Pessimistic Probability 1Q21 4Q20 3Q20 2Q20 1Q20

EUR m 10% 60% 30% weigthed
KBC Group 501 609 917 691 66 757 -26 -1 -5 746 43
By country:

Belgium 326 344 445 373 20 393 -20 3 -3 378 35

Czech Republic 98 141 203 155 9 164 2 -5 9 152 6

Slovakia 22 33 48 36 0 36 -1 0 -3 39 1

Hungary 25 45 79 53 0 53 -3 2 -1 54 1

Bulgaria 7 17 26 19 5 24 0 1 -5 28 n/a

Ireland 23 29 116 55 32 87 -4 -2 -2 95 n/a

Performing portfolio impact Non-
Performing

portfolio

Total
3M21

KBC Group

Base-case scenario
High risk
 sectors

Medium
 risk

Low risk
sectors TOTAL

EUR m 150% 100% 50%
3M21
Base-case scenario 243 189 54 123 609

Optimistic scenario 200 156 47 98 501

Pess imistic scenario 336 265 73 243 917

Performing portfolio
Mortgages

&
other retail

KBC Group   I   Quarterly report 1Q2021   I   p.25

Economic scenarios

KBC has formulated three different forecasts that differ on the virus evolution and its impact on the lockdown measures in the
different home countries. In short the three scenarios can be summarized as follows:

OPTIMISTIC
SCENARIO

BASE-CASE
SCENARIO

PESSIMISTIC
SCENARIO

Virus spread and impact more quickly
under control thanks to earlier than
expected large-scale availability of
vaccines, allowing social distancing
measures and other precautionary